

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0616-20 Version: 1 Name: Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Fueling Station

addition

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/16/2020 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 6/18/2020 Final action: 6/18/2020

Enactment date: 6/18/2020 Enactment #: R-286-2020

Title: A Resolution establishing Clean Energy Corp. as a sole source provider for the purchase of upgrades

to the Compressed Natural Gas Vehicle Fueling Station, for the Div. of Waste Management, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Clean Energy Corp., related to the procurement, at a cost not to exceed \$181,672. [Council Office,

Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Memo, 2. Sole Source Agreement, 3. Lexington - CE Station Upgrade Agreement 3-20-20

clean, 4. 00688057.pdf, 5. R-286-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/18/2020	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
6/18/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass